

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7113/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in WP No.2488/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARERHAT STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty,Adv.
Mr. B.C. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag the petition with Civil Appeal No.314 of 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master