

.ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7113/2009

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARERHAT STEEL LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 30/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Notices be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on the standing counsel for the State.

Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel,

Mr Gaurav Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mr Abhishek Sharma,

Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama and counter

affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within four

weeks.

List again on 5.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar

(Signer's identity unknown) Signed by Hema Joshi <pa.hemajoshi@sci.nic.in> Time: 2014.11.01 11:16:34 +05'30' Reason: