

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7113/2009

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARERHAT STEEL LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on 30.10.2014, neither the vakalatnama nor the counter affidavit has been filed by the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

After passing the order, learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 submits that on 30.10.2014, the Registrar Court granted the last opportunity even though the matter was listed for the first time. Considering the submission of the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, one weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit. Vakalatnama and memo of appearance be filed alongwith the counter affidavit. No further adjournment to be granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.01.10
11:32:00 IST
Reason:

.....2/

-2-

Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 submits that he has filed vakalatnama which is already on record. Four weeks time, as sought for, is granted to the learned Counsel for the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 30.01.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar