

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7113/2009

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARERHAT STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 failed to file counter affidavit. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted for the same. In the meantime the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4, if not already served.

Despite undertaking given on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has been filed. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted for the same to the Ld. Counsel, Mr Gaurav Agarwal.

List again on 19.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar