

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7113/200

9

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARERHAT STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4 has requested four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed accordingly, as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has already come on record. The ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has mentioned that name of the counsel has wrongly been shown for both these respondents. Registry to verify and to update the database accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.16

List again on 18.8.2015.

12:02:52 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar