

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2013, I.A. No. 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7113/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2009 in WP No. 2488/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARERHAT STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In I.A.2/2013

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The cause mentioned in the application is sufficient. The delay in filing the application seeking restoration is condoned.

In I.A.1/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Date: 2015.11.24

15:25:45 IST

Reason:

The cause mentioned in the application is sufficient. The order dated 25.10.2010 dismissing the special leave petition for non-prosecution is hereby recalled, and the special leave petition

2

is restored to its original number.

Office to proceed the matter further accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER